TOOLS REQUIRED CARTDN CTNTLHTS
7/16" WRENCH AND SOCKET BEF.MD QY. [LESC Al B
9/16" WRENCH AND SOCKET 1 T [CART BODY
PLIERS 7 | TATI GATF
3 1 FROMN | SUPEO 4
SAFETY INSTRUCTION = 1 |FRONT SUFFOC EACKINC LA E
DO NOT CARRY PASSENGERS IN CART. 5 4 |A¥LC IKLOCR FLATCE
DO NOT TOW CART ON PUBLIC ROADS. Y 1 I &10H & EM
NEVER EXCEED LOAD CAPACITY - 1000LBS. 5 T [A%LE
AVOID SUDDEN TURNS OR MANEUVERS, q 1oy TIFLS
WHEN OPERATING ON SLOPES, USE LOWEST Lo |ATw TIRLS .
GROUND SPEED AND LIMIT LOAD TO 200LBS. 17 | [ISHRWHAK fratiFRE
OPERATE UP AND DOWN SLOPES, NEVER 15 1 |HL CH BRACAET
ACROSS THE FACE. 50 1 |ASZLAGLY MENUAL
(K13 1 IARMS &R [RAT:
MAINTENANCE BCLT BAC CON ENTS
CHECK TIRE PRESSURE REGULARLY. E 7|1 AXIF WnSHFRS
PERIODICALLY CHECK ALL BOLTS. 14 2 [COTTEXPNS 172" %1 1iz
KEEP CART CLEAN TO PREVENT RUST. 15 5 CERS
STORE INSIDE A CLEAN DRY AREA. = = AT
13 P O
20 1 |HL CH PN
Ji 1 IATR FIN 20T 7R
3/8" KEPS NUT AXLE HOLDER @
ES

3/8" HEX BOLT

STEP 2.

2. Loosely attach the four axle holder plates with the
3/8"x 3/4" hex head bolts provided. NOTE: these bolts
will be tightened after axle and wheels are installed in

a later step.

3. Center drawbar tube between axle holder plates and
insert axle, making sure to center axle so that wheels
can be put on in the next step.

FRONT SUPPORT

STEP 1. BACKING PLATE

@ 3/8" KEPS NUT.

FRONT SUPPORT
@ WELDMENT

1. Attach front support and front support
backing plate to cart body as shown with
three 3/8" x 3/4" hex head bolts and
3/8" keps nuts.

Sy

3/8" HEX BOLT

® .

TIRE

@ AXLE SPACER
AXLE WASHER.

STEP 4.

4, Slide axle washer and axle spacer over each side
of axle as shown. Add wheels making sure valve stem
faces out. Insert cotter pin in axle and leck in place by
spreading ends. Turn cart upright and add tailgate.



5. Refer to repair parts list below. Attach hitch bracket to drawbar with two 3/8" x 3/4" hex
bolts and keps nuts as shown. Insert hitch pin and lodk in place with hairpin provided.

REPAIR PARTS LIST

%

F=F. M. [FART ki F

IERE

T
FROLT ZU=2CS7 FoAT=
SHAE -G DR TLATS

I°TUH ARY
EALC 1 A,

CIE= I P T
Y (R [P N 1

N R [N

HIIT
12PN

; AT TR
T AT 8
el Pt K B

i s

RN DR i

0
G e A K

13 afs o

AEEERE 7 AL

HASCvaRs BAC

* denobes standard hardware item, can be purchased locally.

12 CU. FT. HEAPED CAPACITY
ALL TERRAIN CART
ASSEMBLY MANUAL AND PARTS LIST

Distributed By

CAUTION: Countrthanufacf:tu:ing, Inc.
READ AND FOLLOW www.countrymanufacturing.com
AND INSTRUCTIONS 1-800-335-1880

BEFORE USING
THIS EQUIPMENT.
3048HATV-REV-N/C 5f04



